in his/her/their favour in respect of debts and securities left behind by deceased Lt. Sh. Ashok Kumar
Sadhotra, S/o Late Sansar Chand, R/o H. No. 109, Mast Garh, Jammu, in respect of FDs in The
Jammu Central Co-operative Bank Limited, i.e.:

FD No. 1021817 - `21,543 (Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred Forty Three)
FD No. 1021850 - `10,771 (Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy one )
FD No. 403472 - `18,436 (Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six)
FD No. 1024155 - `37,700 (Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred )
FD No. 1021864 - `10,771 (Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One )
FD No.407166 - `11614 (Eleven Thousand Six Hundred fourteen) And savings bank account No.
20013632 having amount `11,186 (Eleven Thousand One Hundred Eighty Six), And term
deposit in State Bank of India, Kachi Chawni, Jammu, account No. 43024784578, to the tune of
`16,125 (Sixteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five).

Now, through this proclamation/publication, the public at large is hereby informed that in case
any person is having any objection/claim in the above titled petition, he/she/they may appear in this
Court in person or through an Advocate and file objections on 28-01-2026 at 10:30 AM, failing which